UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#: 1323541001 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/23/2013 09:34 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording requested by: SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

RECORD & RETURN TO CT LIEN SOLUTIONS P.O. BOX 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 15795 .С 39432081-IL550-Cook County Rec

COPPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Doc. ID# 95017482098570532 Commitment# 11111

For value received, the undersigned, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, 451 7TH STREET S.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING. 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. LLC 5TH CUPAL_GABLES, FL 33146

All its interest under that certain fortgage dated 10/25/07, executed by: RAUL GARCIA and ELSA GARCIA Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 0732733026 on 11/23/07 in Book — Page — of official records in the County Recorde ... Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 19044190060000. COOK COUNTY TATASURER
Original Mortgage \$221.523.00
Original Mortgage \$221.523.00 * Adrian Sanchez and Daysi Stanchez CHICAGO. IL 60638 * Adrian Sanchez and Daysi

60638 * Adrian Sanchez and Daysi Sanchez

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage. 750/1/C

1323541001 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT O	F MORTGAGE,	17400000570500
Recording requested	by:	Doc. ID# 950)17482098570532
Dated: 7/24/3	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND LOAN SERVICING, LLC ITS	URBAN DEVELOPME ATTORNEY IN FACT	ENT BY BAYVIEW
Chata of ELODIDA	By LAURA HARTMANN, VICE	PRESIDENT	
State of FLORIDA County of MIAMI-DADI	$\mathbf{F} = \mathbf{G} \cdot \mathbf{A}$.	SCTOL N	
on before personally appeared satisfactory evidence to the within instruction same in instructional personal appearance of the same in instructional appearance of the same in instruction and instructional appearance of the same in instruction and instructional appearance of the same in instruction and instruc	LAURA M HARTMANN, who proce to be the person(s) who ument and acknowledged to their authorized capacit ture(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, ex	oved to me on the ose name(s) is/a me that he/she, y(ies), and that the person(s), ecuted the instraction.	otary Public, ne basis of are subscribed they executed t by or the entity rument.
I certify under PEN.	ALTY OF PERJURY under the puragraph is true and cor	laws of the Sta	
Witness my hand and		-	
Signature: Personally known Type of Identifie	OR Producei Identif	ication	ROGELIO A. PORTAL Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2016 Commission # EE 197169
Prepared by: ROBERT 101 S MARENGO AVE PASADENA, CA 91101 Phone#: (626) 486-30	MATUTE 4TH FLOOR	ication	
		JO.	
		O.	
		4	Ó
		`	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\alpha}}$
			-60

1323541001 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOC# 95017482098570532

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 31 IN BLOCK 16 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S CENTRAL CHICAGO, BEING A PUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4 AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 MORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.